QUIT CLAIM DEED

APN: 007-396-10
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO
Name: Tony Barrett Black
Address: P.O. Box 692
City/State/Zin: Eureka, NV 89316

DOC # 0233739

Record

Official

Recording requested By TONY BARRETT BLACK

Eureka County 4 NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Fee: \$17.00 RPTT: \$210.60 Page 1 Recorded By:

Book- 605 Page- 0164



THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S)	: Katherine & Edward Cope, Deborah G.&
John F. Sr. Schweble, Roger & Linda Blac	k for and in consideration of
One Dollar	_ Dollars (\$1.00) do hereby QUIT CLAIM
the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S)	may have in all that real property, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Tony	Barrett Black whose
address is (if applicable): 552 El Dorado	, situate in the
City of Eureka , County of Eureka	a , State of Nevada All
that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of N	evada bounded and described as follows:
(Set forth legal description)	

Lot 2 of Lot 4 of Parcel A as shown on that certain Parcel Map and Record of Survey for Ron and Evelyn Naillon, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, on October 21, 1985, as File No. 100554, located in a portion of the E 1/2 of Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas in and under said land reserved by the United States of America in Patent, recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

APN: 007-396-10

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on
_
Deberah G. Schude Dorony Shueble
Deborah G. Schweble (Grantor) Print Deborah G. Schweble (Grantor) Signature
JOHN F. SCHWEBLE DMI (SCHWEB)
John F. Schweble Sr. (Grantor) Print John F. Schweble Sr. (Grantor) Signature
STATE OF: Nevada
COUNTY OF: EUreka
Corella
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) August 11, 2017.
By (person(s) appearing before the notary public) Deborah Schwebe & John Schwebe.
AMY JENSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 03-10-19
Notary Public Certificate No: 07-2266-8
My Commission expires: 03-10-19 (Notary Stamp)

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on					
Katherine Cope Katherine Cope					
Katherine Cope (Grantor) Print Katherine Cope (Grantor) Signature					
Edward Cofe Glad Egg					
Edward Cope (Grantor) Print Edward Cope (Grantor) Signature					
STATE OF: Nevada. COUNTY OF: Eureka. This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) August 11, 2017.					
By (person(s) appearing before the notary public) hatterine Cope & Edward Ope.					
AMY JENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 03-10-19 Certificate No: 07-2266-8 My Commission expires: 05 · 10 - 19 (Notary Stamp)					

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on 8-7-/7Roger T. Black Pogn T. Black Roger T. Black (Grantor) Print Roger T. Black (Grantor) Signature Linda Black Linda Black (Grantor) Print Linda Black (Grantor) Signature STATE OF: UTAH COUNTY OF: Wayne This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) By (person(s) appearing before the notary public) 🗶 ठ००० 💈 **CORAL CHAPPELL** Notary Public State of Utah Notary Public My Commission expires: 03/03/2019 ssion Expires 03/03/2019 SSION NUMBER 681526

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

				DOC # DV-233739		
1. Assessor Pa a) 007-396-10	rcel Number (s)		l D	Official Record		
····		-	B	Recording requested By TONY BARRETT BLACK		
c)		- -	N	Eureka County - NV		
d)		-				
				Lisa Hoehne - Recorder		
2. Type of Prop	•			Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$17.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: \$210.60		
	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	b) Sing d) 2-41	le Fam Res.	Recorded By: LH RPII: \$210.60 Book-605 Page-0164		
, ட	Apt. Bldg.		m'l/Ind'i	Book ooo Page Cioi		
:: =	Agricultural	h) 🛣 Mob	ile Home			
1) [Other					
Deed in Lieu Transfer Tax Real Property	/ Transfer Tax Du	only (value of pro	\$	210.6%		
4. If Exemption			. \)		
a. Iranster	Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375.090, \$	Section:			
, b. Explain	Reason for Exemp	uon:		_/_/		
				×/		
5. Partial Inter-	est: Percentage	being transfer	red:	%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.						
Dureuant to ND	S 375 020 4ho B	liver and Callag		.		
additional amou	unt need	dyer and Seller	Shall be join	tly and severally liable for any		
			/	L P .		
Signature	and B Blo	77		Capacity Buyer		
Signature /_) _c	WOUND)	Musedda	_/_/	Capacity Seller		
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
•	QUIRED)			(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	Deborah Schwe	eble	Print Name:	Tony Barrett Black		
Address:	P.O. Box 502		Address:	P.O. BOX 692		
City:	Eureka		City:	Eureka		
State:	NV Zip:	<u>89316</u>	State:	NV Zip: 89316		
COMBANYO	EDSON DEOU	ECTIVO DES	oppuis			
(RECUIPED IS NOT	ERSON REQU	ESTING REC	UKDING			
Print Name:	THE SELLER OR BUY	icry		Ecorow#		
Address:				Escrow#		
City:		Sta	te:	Zip:		
-			· · - -	4-1P:		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)